# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diaphorm Technologies, LLC		106/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ceradyne, Inc.	
Street Address:	3169 Red Hill	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77306318	MAX PRO-ARMOR
Serial Number:	77672908	SEAMLESS BALLISTIC
Registration Number:	3079292	DIAPHORM
Registration Number:	3326047	FIBER-TUNED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-2415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-752-8525
Email: tachlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard Tachner, a professional law corp

Address Line 1: 17961 Sky Park Circle, Suite 38-E
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOSK-DIAPHROM-TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard Tachner

900137868 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0749

77306318

711500

Signature:	/Leonard Tachner/
Date:	07/02/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=trademark-ass1-signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0750

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **Diaphorm Technologies**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 7 Industrial Way, Unit No. 6B, New Hampshire 03079, is the owner of the following registered trademarks and trademark applications of the United States which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:

- 1. U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 3,079,292 registered April 11, 2006 for the mark DIAPHORM in International Classes 37, 40 and 42 (Serial No. 78/597,122 filed March 29, 2005);
- 2. U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 3,326,047 registered October 30, 2007 for the mark FIBER-TUNED in International Class 7 (Serial No. 78/597,093 filed March 29, 2005);
- 3. U.S. Intent-To-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 77/306,318 filed October 17, 2007 for the mark MAX PRO-ARMOR in Class 09.
- 4. U.S. Intent-To-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 77/672,908 filed February 18, 2009 for the mark SEAMLESS BALLISTIC in Class 09.

WHEREAS, Ceradyne, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 3169 Red Hill, Costa Mesa, California 92626, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said registered trademarks, said trademark applications and the registrations to be obtained thereon (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Diaphorm Technologies**, **LLC** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Ceradyne**, **Inc.** all right, title and interest in and to the **Marks**, together with the goodwill symbolized by the **Marks**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

(SEAL/SIGNATURE)

Name: Title:

President + CEO

Diaphorm Technologies, LLC

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0751

ø